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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Japan 27Tsujiuchi, Ayano S12 1:01.81 859  1:03.08*1
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:02.26 865  1:02.20*1
United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 1:04.17 866  1:04.84*1
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie S9 1:05.17 926  1:07.14*1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 1:06.24 945  1:06.85*1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:07.38 960  1:08.83*1
United States of America 26Stickney, Morgan O S7 1:09.85 980  1:09.58*1
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 1:18.53 852  1:20.14*1
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 1:05.12 837  1:04.58*2
United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E S9 1:06.99 877  1:07.74*2
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 1:11.45 946  1:12.55*2
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:13.89 791  1:14.27*2
United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:07.34 867  1:07.07*3
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:10.92 646  1:10.30*3
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 1:12.45 923  1:14.07*3
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 1:09.20 813  1:09.32*4
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 1:12.91 913  1:12.91*4
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 1:09.82 794  1:09.53*5
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 1:15.08 859  1:15.66*5
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon S9 1:10.42 776  1:09.59*6
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K S7 1:15.61 845  1:16.58*6
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:11.37 746  1:11.87*7
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 1:19.57 737  1:18.25*7
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 1:12.04 725  1:12.488

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:02.20 q867  *1
Japan 27Tsujiuchi, Ayano S12 1:03.08 q819  *1
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 1:04.58 q854  *1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 1:06.85 q931  *1
Canada 21van Dyk, Emma S14 1:06.96 q760  *1
United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:07.07 q875  *1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:08.83 q926  *1
United States of America 26Stickney, Morgan O S7 1:09.58 q986  *1
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 1:20.14 q811  *1
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 1:48.75 q249  *1
Canada 35Ens, Nikita S3 2:29.32 q54  *1
United States of America 22Schroeder, Eden M S1 4:10.36 q10  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 1:04.84 q846  *2
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie S9 1:07.14 q873  *2
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 1:11.14 q617  *2
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 1:12.55 q921  *2
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:14.27 q780  *2
United States of America 23Hermes, Mcclain M S11 1:16.13 q661  *2
Mexico 29Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 1:27.93 q595  *2
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 1:55.71 q140  *2

Swim-Off Required
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E S9 1:07.74 q856  *3
Mexico 21Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 1:08.75 q720  *3
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 1:12.91 q913  *3
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:16.54 q648  *3
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura S8 1:18.11 q663  *3
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam S6 1:33.48 q442  *3
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 1:37.43 q40  *3
Mexico 29Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 2:10.28 q29  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 1:09.32 q810  *4
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:10.30 q667  *4
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 1:14.07 q885  *4
United States of America 17Zirbel_, Savannah J S8 1:18.51 q651  *4
United States of America 21Sheward, Amanda K S6 1:35.05 q401  *4
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin S14 1:37.91 q37  *4
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 1:09.53 q803  *5
United States of America 16Keehn%, Rachel E S10 1:11.67 q620  *5
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 1:15.66 q844  *5
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:18.90 q639  *5
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 1:39.67 q291  *5
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon S9 1:09.59 q801  *6
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole S10 1:15.60 q486  *6
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K S7 1:16.58 q820  *6
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G S8 1:24.66 q463  *6
United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah S6 1:51.93 q96  *6
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:11.87 q730  *7
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 1:18.25 q774  *7
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian S10 1:21.21 q313  *7
United States of America 19Clark_, Mia H S8 1:29.10 q339  *7
Mongolia 17Khurel%, Nomuun S6 1:58.49 q45  *7
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 1:12.48 q711  *8
United States of America 13Dillingham_, Miah Y S7 1:23.57 q620  *8
United States of America 18Bosler_, Riley E S10 1:25.07 q217  *8
United States of America 23Morley, Elise S9 1:12.99 q694  *9
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 1:24.32 q597  *9
Puerto Rico 22Masso Quinones, Laura S10 1:34.31 q72  *9
United States of America 19Freeman_, Liberty S9 1:13.12 q690  *10
Mexico 30Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 1:28.91 q464  *10
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 1:15.32 q618  *11
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana S7 1:34.66 q314  *11
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A S9 1:15.60 q609  *12
Colombia 23Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 1:38.15 q237  *12
Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria S9 1:16.94 q565  13
United States of America 21Prochaska, Cali M S9 1:17.58 q544  14
Canada 42Zafar, Sumbul S9 1:24.07 q346  15
United States of America 18Hixson%, Julia G S9 1:28.06 q245  16
Mexico 17Villegas Perez_, Inci Belen Wendoli S7 NS  ---
Mexico 17Gonzalez Gonzalez%, Ximena S9 NS  ---
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 NS  ---
Mexico 18Mendoza Murillo_, Estefania S9 NS  ---
Mexico 20Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole S8 NS  ---
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results
 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 57.21 773  57.43*1
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 58.02 796  57.74*1
United States of America 20Jaffe, Noah S8 59.36 935  59.69*1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:01.58 773  1:01.78*1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 1:06.49 944  1:08.39*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 1:11.92 645  1:10.25*1
Canada 19Massabie, Sebastian S4 1:26.93 848  1:27.70*1
Colombia 30Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 1:40.18 144  1:25.62*1
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 59.56 672  59.04*2
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 1:01.73 767  1:03.49*2
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D S10 1:02.14 622  1:01.58*2
United States of America 23Torres, Matthew S8 1:02.72 826  1:03.21*2
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 1:10.64 825  1:09.84*2
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber S4 1:30.49 757  1:27.29*2
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:03.10 713  1:00.81*3
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:05.46 725  1:05.17*3
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 1:12.53 764  1:12.45*3
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 1:03.25 707  1:03.53*4
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 1:07.29 653  1:06.79*4
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 1:13.39 735  1:14.24*4
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 1:04.60 652  1:04.22*5
Mexico 24Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 1:23.97 373  1:20.66*5
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:05.64 609  1:04.806
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 DQ  1:55.77---

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 56.28 q875  *1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 57.43 q763  *1
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 57.74 q807  *1
United States of America 20Jaffe, Noah S8 59.69 q926  *1
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:00.81 q802  *1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 1:08.39 q893  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 1:10.25 q706  *1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo S11 1:19.15 q203  *1
Colombia 30Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 1:25.62 q518  *1
Canada 19Massabie, Sebastian S4 1:27.70 q829  *1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 1:51.13 q680  *1
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 2:26.49 q580  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 58.92 q774  *2
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 59.04 q694  *2
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D S10 1:01.58 q646  *2
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:01.78 q765  *2
United States of America 23Torres, Matthew S8 1:03.21 q808  *2
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 1:09.84 q850  *2
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 1:24.93 q214  *2
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber S4 1:27.29 q840  *2
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 1:55.77 q570  *2
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team  WPS

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 1:03.49 q697  *3
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:05.17 q736  *3
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio S14 1:05.17 q509  *3
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain S10 1:08.73 q348  *3
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 1:12.45 q767  *3
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 2:22.11 q100  *3

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 1:03.53 q695  *4
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 1:06.79 q673  *4
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 1:09.23 q329  *4
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J S14 1:11.45 q268  *4
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 1:14.24 q706  *4
Mexico 20Valdez Catalan, Azariel S3 3:02.47 q  *4
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 1:03.54 q695  *5
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P S10 1:09.41 q323  *5
United States of America 27Eicholzer, Lander S8 1:13.66 q406  *5
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z S14 1:13.68 q201  *5
Mexico 24Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 1:20.66 q482  *5
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 1:04.22 q667  *6
Nicaragua 20Martinez Sanchez, Jonathan Antonio S14 1:14.28 q185  *6
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 1:20.06 q205  *6
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 1:21.35 q458  *6
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:04.80 q643  *7
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel S8 1:23.34 q132  *7
Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo S6 1:24.87 q345  *7
Mexico 21Lopez Coronado_, Miguel Guadalupe S9 1:05.57 q612  *8
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 1:25.30 q332  *8
United States of America 19Trawick_, Jon S8 1:36.44 q12  *8
Mexico 22Zavala Manuel_, Jesus Antonio S9 1:07.50 q532  *9
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 1:28.91 q234  *9
Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving S9 1:07.69 q524  *10
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 1:29.91 q210  *10
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A S9 1:11.96 q358  11
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 1:14.15 q283  12
Spain 19Navarro Riofrio, Miguel Angel S1 NS  ---
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 NS  ---
United States of America 29Hill, J J S9 NS  ---
United States of America 23Williams, Adin S7 NS  ---
El Salvador 18Rodrigo%, Josue S6 NS  ---
United States of America 19Keithley_, Walker W S10 NS  ---

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke SB1-SB3 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SB3 1:20.36 265  1:19.26*1
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly SB2 1:54.26 91  1:58.51*1

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke SB1-SB3 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 19de La TorreCastella_, Aimee SB9 44.19 q561  *1
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke SB1-SB3 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Puerto Rico 22Masso Quinones, Laura SB9 49.46 q337  *1
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin SB14 54.19 q  *1
United States of America 13Dillingham_, Miah Y SB6 58.93 q408  *1
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth SB4 1:15.91 q143  *1
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SB3 1:19.26 q288  *1
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly SB2 1:58.51 q64  *1
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian SB9 57.55 q117  *2
United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah SB6 1:04.40 q248  *2

Swim-Off Required
 
Event 4  Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke SB1-SB3 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio SB2 1:05.84 460  1:08.61*1
Mexico 46Osorio Salazar, Omar SB3 1:11.22 149  1:12.00*1
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SB2 1:17.60 156  1:15.872
Mexico 20Valdez Catalan, Azariel SB2 DQ  1:46.33---

Breast 11.4.3 Hands brough back beyond the hipline (except after start or turn)

Spain 47Luque, Miguel SB3 DQ  52.28---
Breast 11.4.1 Head did not break the water surface before the hand/s turn inwards at the w

 
Event 4  Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke SB1-SB3 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A SB8 43.61 q355  *1
Mexico 44Rangel Haro, Pedro SB5 51.38 q565  *1
Spain 47Luque, Miguel SB3 52.28 q764  *1
Canada 31Martin, Riley SB4 59.77 q273  *1
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio SB2 1:08.61 q372  *1
Spain 19Navarro Riofrio, Miguel Angel SB1 3:46.52 q  *1
United States of America 27Eicholzer, Lander SB8 45.61 q268  *2
Mexico 32Villarreal Perez, Jose de Jesus SB5 53.50 q475  *2
Mexico 46Osorio Salazar, Omar SB3 1:12.00 q135  *2
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SB2 1:15.87 q188  *2

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 20Valdez Catalan, Azariel SB2 1:46.33 q1  3
 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L SB13 1:18.00 935  1:19.75*1
Canada 26Morrier, Justine SB14 1:25.48 820  1:26.15*1
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali SB9 1:26.49 806  1:28.35*1
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon SB8 1:29.94 798  1:32.00*1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T SB7 1:39.96 816  1:42.71*1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A SB6 1:40.04 893  1:41.40*1
United States of America 25Young, Colleen SB13 1:20.09 893  1:19.75*2
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SB14 1:29.12 736  1:27.75*2
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary SB9 1:33.75 636  1:37.55*2
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z SB8 1:34.22 702  1:31.45*2
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SB7 1:40.69 802  1:41.80*2
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory SB6 1:46.65 775  1:47.25*2
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results

Finals ...   (Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Canada 21van Dyk, Emma SB14 1:32.22 663  1:32.17*3
United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E SB8 1:35.66 669  1:34.85*3
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G SB9 1:39.48 500  1:41.48*3
Colombia 23Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SB7 1:41.75 781  1:42.76*3
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B SB6 1:46.93 770  1:48.27*3
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I SB9 1:40.37 480  1:39.15*4
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F SB7 1:47.15 673  1:45.82*4
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SB6 1:56.14 591  1:57.59*4
United States of America 37Bofinger, Sarah E SB9 1:40.60 475  1:35.63*5
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G SB6 2:01.25 492  1:58.06*5
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A SB9 1:45.92 361  1:46.91*6
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara SB6 2:21.11 187  2:17.69*6

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 25Young, Colleen SB13 1:19.75 q900  *1
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L SB13 1:19.75 q900  *1
Canada 26Morrier, Justine SB14 1:26.15 q805  *1
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali SB9 1:28.35 q763  *1
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z SB8 1:31.45 q765  *1
Mexico 25Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SB12 1:41.06 q387  *1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A SB6 1:41.40 q870  *1
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SB7 1:41.80 q780  *1
Puerto Rico 22Masso Quinones, Laura SB9 1:47.65 q327  *1
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby SB5 2:07.34 q509  *1
Peru 33Felices, Dunia SB4 2:35.16 q220  *1

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SB14 1:27.75 q768  *2
Mexico 19Tellez Gomez_, Maria Jazmin SB9 1:29.13 q745  *2
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon SB8 1:32.00 q752  *2
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T SB7 1:42.71 q762  *2
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory SB6 1:47.25 q764  *2
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah SB5 2:42.88 q81  *2
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth SB4 2:52.26 q83  *2

Swim-Off Required

Canada 21van Dyk, Emma SB14 1:32.17 q664  *3
United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E SB8 1:34.85 q688  *3
United States of America 37Bofinger, Sarah E SB9 1:35.63 q591  *3
Colombia 23Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SB7 1:42.76 q761  *3
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B SB6 1:48.27 q745  *3
Mexico 19de La TorreCastella_, Aimee SB9 1:35.90 q584  *4
Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria SB8 1:39.54 q580  *4
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura SB7 1:43.00 q757  *4
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C SB14 1:43.34 q405  *4
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SB6 1:57.59 q562  *4

Swim-Off Required

Canada 17Jibb%, Mary SB9 1:37.55 q545  *5
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F SB7 1:45.82 q700  *5
United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M SB14 1:48.02 q311  *5
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G SB6 1:58.06 q553  *5
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I SB9 1:39.15 q508  *6
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Citi Para Swimming World Series USA 2024 - 4/11/2024 to 4/13/2024

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Puerto Rico 23Santiago, Victoria SB14 1:52.12 q240  *6
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela SB7 2:02.75 q366  *6
United States of America 17Zirbel_, Savannah J SB6 2:04.32 q435  *6
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G SB9 1:41.48 q455  *7
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin SB14 2:07.01 q75  *7
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara SB6 2:17.69 q228  *7
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A SB9 1:46.91 q341  *8
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana SB6 2:44.68 q35  *8
Canada 42Zafar, Sumbul SB9 1:51.58 q257  9
United States of America 23Morley, Elise SB9 1:58.10 q163  10
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela SB8 DQ  ---

Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick

Mexico 17Villegas Perez_, Inci Belen Wendoli SB7 NS  ---
Mexico 20Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole SB7 NS  ---
Mexico 18Mendoza Murillo_, Estefania SB7 NS  ---

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C SB9 1:14.41 803  1:14.55*1
United States of America 20Lovett, Jeff M SB14 1:14.71 795  1:14.72*1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson SB6 1:18.07 996  1:20.78*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie SB7 1:29.12 740  1:28.03*1
Mexico 44Rangel Haro, Pedro SB5 1:41.78 784  1:42.11*1
Colombia 30Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel SB4 1:46.51 741  1:47.08*1
United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A SB9 1:16.87 736  1:16.14*2
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E SB6 1:26.41 837  1:26.60*2
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J SB14 1:26.89 459  1:26.22*2
Mexico 23Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus SB5 1:50.51 606  1:50.83*2
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D SB9 1:19.32 668  1:19.40*3
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SB6 1:28.55 789  1:28.98*3
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A SB14 1:30.11 377  1:29.99*3
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L SB9 1:19.64 659  1:20.90*4
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D SB6 1:28.56 789  1:27.38*4
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R SB14 1:45.56 107  1:44.43*4
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W SB9 1:19.69 658  1:24.59*5
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto SB6 1:32.37 701  1:32.81*5
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M SB9 1:30.41 370  1:28.57*6
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SB6 1:34.04 662  1:34.90*6
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SB9 DQ  1:20.90---
Mexico 32Villarreal Perez, Jose de Jesus SB5 DQ  1:47.82---
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo SB11 DQ  1:58.12---
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo SB6 NS  2:10.42---

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C SB9 1:14.55 q799  *1
United States of America 20Lovett, Jeff M SB14 1:14.72 q794  *1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson SB6 1:20.78 q949  *1
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W SB9 1:24.59 q521  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie SB7 1:28.03 q766  *1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke SB4-SB9 SB11-SB14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 21Lopez Coronado_, Miguel Guadalupe SB8 1:32.36 q436  *1
Canada 19Helberg, Hunter SB12 1:33.14 q266  *1
Mexico 44Rangel Haro, Pedro SB5 1:42.11 q778  *1
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R SB14 1:44.43 q120  *1
Colombia 30Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel SB4 1:47.08 q729  *1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo SB11 1:58.12 q86  *1

Swim-Off Required

Norway 22Solberg, Fredrik SB9 1:14.78 q793  *2
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J SB14 1:26.22 q477  *2
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E SB6 1:26.60 q832  *2
Mexico 22Zavala Manuel_, Jesus Antonio SB8 1:35.96 q351  *2
Mexico 32Villarreal Perez, Jose de Jesus SB5 1:47.82 q662  *2
Canada 31Martin, Riley SB4 2:14.10 q238  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A SB9 1:16.14 q756  *3
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D SB6 1:27.38 q815  *3
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A SB14 1:29.99 q380  *3
Mexico 23Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus SB5 1:50.83 q599  *3
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel SB8 1:57.69 q56  *3
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber SB4 2:40.21 q37  *3
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D SB9 1:19.40 q666  *4
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SB6 1:28.98 q780  *4
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z SB14 1:52.27 q53  *4

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L SB9 1:20.90 q624  *5
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SB9 1:20.90 q624  *5
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto SB6 1:32.81 q691  *5
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SB6 1:34.90 q641  6
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A SB9 1:27.66 q439  *7
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo SB6 2:10.42 q66  *7
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M SB9 1:28.57 q415  8
United States of America 19Keithley_, Walker W SB9 1:37.84 q215  9
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P SB9 1:50.71 q63  10
Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo SB5 DQ  ---

Breast 11.4.4 Leg movements not simultaneous

Nicaragua 20Martinez Sanchez, Jonathan Antonio SB14 DQ  ---
Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick

Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander SB8 DQ  ---
Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick

Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro SB5 DQ  ---
Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick

Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving SB8 DQ  ---
Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick

Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain SB9 DQ  ---
Breast 11.4.4 Leg movements not simultaneous

El Salvador 18Rodrigo%, Josue SB6 NS  ---
 
Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S5, S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 2:25.31 766  2:27.97*1
Peru 33Felices, Dunia S5 4:01.06 201  3:58.86*1
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Finals ...   (Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S5, S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 2:29.88 697  2:32.71*2
Mexico 29Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 4:01.53 198  4:15.62*2
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 2:37.09 586  2:40.51*3
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 4:08.39 153  4:09.50*3
United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M S14 2:41.58 517  2:59.024
Puerto Rico 23Santiago, Victoria S14 3:14.10 139  3:07.595

 
Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S5, S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 2:20.40 q846  *1
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 2:27.97 q726  *1
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 2:36.16 q764  *1
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole S10 2:39.73 q546  *1
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G S8 3:03.33 q438  *1
Peru 33Felices, Dunia S5 3:58.86 q217  *1
United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah S6 4:04.94 q73  *1
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly S3 5:34.64 q37  *1

United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 2:32.71 q654  *2
United States of America 19Freeman_, Liberty S9 2:40.47 q704  *2
United States of America 18Bosler_, Riley E S10 3:04.51 q221  *2
United States of America 19Clark_, Mia H S8 3:12.46 q326  *2
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 4:09.50 q146  *2
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 2:40.51 q534  *3
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 2:41.23 q693  *3
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian S10 3:04.89 q218  *3
Mexico 29Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 4:15.62 q114  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M S14 2:59.02 q281  4
Puerto Rico 23Santiago, Victoria S14 3:07.59 q192  5
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 3:41.82 q25  6
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin S14 3:45.38 q19  7

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S5, S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 2:06.82 818  2:12.86*1
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 4:02.64 503  4:12.49*1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 4:25.17 823  4:21.69*1
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 4:56.27 3  4:51.48*1
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 2:12.12 725  2:09.13*2
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 4:03.88 490  3:54.88*2
Mexico 33Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S2 5:00.65 515  5:07.97*2
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 2:17.29 630  2:16.61*3
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 4:05.13 476  4:20.91*3
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 5:08.56 447  5:19.28*3
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 2:26.57 460  2:28.33*4
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 4:52.92 105  4:54.88*4
Nicaragua 20Martinez Sanchez, Jonathan Antonio S14 2:43.80 201  2:46.275
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 2:45.84 178  2:38.916
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Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S5, S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 2:09.13 q779  *1
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 2:17.63 q745  *1
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L S10 2:22.81 q515  *1
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 3:00.63 q212  *1
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 3:08.13 q249  *1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 3:54.88 q588  *1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 4:21.69 q850  *1
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 4:51.48 q5  *1

United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 2:12.86 q712  *2
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 2:17.67 q745  *2
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 2:30.77 q375  *2
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 4:12.49 q400  *2
Mexico 33Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S2 5:07.97 q452  *2
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 2:16.61 q643  *3
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 2:20.03 q704  *3
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 4:20.91 q320  *3
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 5:19.28 q361  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 2:28.33 q429  *4
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A S9 2:31.54 q501  *4
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 4:54.88 q97  *4
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio S14 2:28.84 q420  5
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 2:38.91 q263  6
Nicaragua 20Martinez Sanchez, Jonathan Antonio S14 2:46.27 q174  7
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z S14 2:52.99 q113  8

 
Event 9  Mixed 4x50 LC Meter Freestyle Relay Multi-Class 20PT RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    AUnited States of America 2:45.59  1
1) Smith, Leanne E W35 2) Gioffreda%, Megan G W17 3) Karimi, Abbas M27 4) Shattuck, Zach D M28

    ACanada 3:00.44  2
1) Newkirk, Shelby W28 2) Martin, Riley M31 3) Massabie, Sebastian M19 4) Soliman, Myriam W24

 
Event 10  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay Multi-Class 34 PT RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AUnited States of America 4:14.42  1
1) Long, Jessica T W32 2) Sims, Natalie W26 3) Jaffe, Noah M20 4) Hill, J J M29

    ACanada 5:12.58  2
1) Zheng%, Leo M17 2) Jibb%, Mary W17 3) Zafar, Sumbul W42 4) Giammichele%, Charlie M18

 
Event 11  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam S6 42.64 629  44.291
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S7 44.95 475  46.882
United States of America 21Sheward, Amanda K S6 51.30 275  51.913
Peru 33Felices, Dunia S5 59.05 352  1:01.204
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana S7 46.14 424  47.989
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 49.65 290  50.2010
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 59.97 324  1:01.6311
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 35.74 899  36.5017
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Finals ...   (Event 11  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 36.98 846  37.5218
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K S7 37.01 844  37.6119
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 38.93 757  40.6320
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 39.02 753  39.0921
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 39.21 744  39.0822
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 43.00 612  43.3023
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G S6 43.87 572  44.2824

 
Event 11  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Japan 27Tsujiuchi, Ayano S12 31.16 q865  *1
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary S9 32.71 q850  *1
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 36.50 q867  *1
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole S10 40.69 q402  *1
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 43.30 q598  *1
United States of America 19Clark_, Mia H S8 47.14 q327  *1
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 53.33 q  *1
Peru 33Felices, Dunia S5 1:01.20 q289  *1

United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E S9 33.96 q787  *2
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 37.52 q822  *2
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G S6 44.28 q553  *2
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 1:01.63 q278  *2
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K S7 37.61 q818  *3
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam S6 44.29 q553  *3
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 39.08 q750  *4
United States of America 21Sheward, Amanda K S6 51.91 q256  *4

United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 39.09 q750  5
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 40.63 q677  6
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S7 46.88 q393  7
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana S7 47.98 q350  8
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 50.20 q272  9
United States of America 17Schopperth_, Gabi M S7 56.87 q110  10
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 DQ  ---

Fly 11.5.4  Touch not made with both hands separated and simultaneously at the turn or fin

United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin S14 NS  ---
 
Event 12  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 31.43 950  31.83*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 34.40 738  33.98*1
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 37.81 781  38.17*1
Canada 19Massabie, Sebastian S4 39.85 943  39.51*1
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 34.12 812  34.20*2
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 1:00.20 136  1:00.30*2
Mexico 24Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.40 796  34.513
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 34.41 796  35.304
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 34.94 765  35.645
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D S6 34.99 763  35.226
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 36.71 660  37.497
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E S6 38.58 548  39.418
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 42.28 344  41.399
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 44.81 232  43.9810

 
Event 12  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly S1-S7 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 31.11 q724  *1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 31.83 q932  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 33.98 q764  *1
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 38.17 q762  *1
Canada 19Massabie, Sebastian S4 39.51 q956  *1
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 34.17 q515  *2
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 34.20 q808  *2
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 1:00.30 q134  *2

Mexico 24Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.51 q790  3
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D S6 35.22 q749  4
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 35.30 q744  5
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 35.64 q724  6
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 37.49 q614  7
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E S6 39.41 q500  8
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 41.39 q390  9
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 43.98 q266  10

Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo S6 DQ  ---
Fly 11.5.5  More than one arm pull under water following start or turn

 
Event 13  Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly S8-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:04.33 917  1:06.02*1
United States of America 24Winnett, Taylor M S10 1:08.22 867  1:09.01*1
United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:10.88 854  1:11.82*1
Canada 26Morrier, Justine S14 1:14.85 723  1:16.00*1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:15.92 791  1:15.31*1
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 1:06.63 849  1:07.58*2
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie S9 1:13.95 761  1:14.40*2
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:16.01 614  1:20.22*2
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 1:16.76 660  1:16.38*2
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:20.87 638  1:22.36*2
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 1:07.44 824  1:09.01*3
United States of America 16Keehn%, Rachel E S10 1:16.21 607  1:16.89*3
United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 1:18.21 612  1:22.03*3
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:25.55 387  1:26.31*3
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F S8 1:27.42 433  1:29.25*3
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 1:21.39 507  1:25.14*4
United States of America 23Morley, Elise S9 1:25.91 377  1:25.54*4
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 1:37.40 121  1:37.435

 
Event 13  Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly S8-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:06.02 q868  *1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly S8-S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

United States of America 24Winnett, Taylor M S10 1:09.01 q843  *1
United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:11.82 q826  *1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:15.31 q809  *1
Canada 26Morrier, Justine S14 1:16.00 q685  *1
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 1:07.58 q819  *2
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie S9 1:14.40 q747  *2
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 1:16.38 q673  *2
United States of America 16Keehn%, Rachel E S10 1:16.89 q584  *2
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:22.36 q590  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 1:09.01 q773  *3
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:20.22 q472  *3
United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 1:22.03 q486  *3
United States of America 23Morley, Elise S9 1:25.54 q387  *3
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F S8 1:29.25 q379  *3
Mexico 19Tellez Gomez_, Maria Jazmin S10 1:20.27 q470  *4
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 1:25.14 q389  *4
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:26.31 q365  *4
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura S8 1:39.67 q146  *4

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria S9 1:28.58 q302  *5
United States of America 17Zirbel_, Savannah J S8 1:48.84 q46  *5
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 1:37.43 q121  6
Mexico 25Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa S12 DQ  ---

Fly 11.5.2  Both Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water
 
Event 14  Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly S8-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 58.81 910  58.52*1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 1:02.07 682  1:03.34*1
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 1:02.80 721  1:03.42*1
United States of America 22Abrahams, David H S13 1:03.69 598  1:04.70*1
United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C S9 1:06.18 691  1:06.58*1
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:16.11 322  1:18.50*1
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 1:00.15 861  1:00.55*2
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 1:03.38 695  1:03.32*2
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:06.66 671  1:06.28*2
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 1:06.92 454  1:06.33*2
United States of America 20Lovett, Jeff M S14 1:02.49 767  1:01.90*3
United States of America 25Gelfand, David H S9 1:07.89 617  1:07.56*3
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L S10 1:08.54 459  1:12.67*3
Canada 19Helberg, Hunter S12 1:09.32 349  1:13.50*3
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:05.95 614  1:06.44*4
United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A S10 1:08.96 441  1:09.22*4
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:09.17 560  1:10.12*4
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 1:09.95 526  1:09.93*5
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D S10 1:10.56 372  1:09.61*5
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 1:14.58 252  1:16.37*5
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 1:10.60 497  1:12.266
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:14.22 347  1:13.357
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 1:30.35 20  1:30.198
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Event 14  Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly S8-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 58.52 q920  *1
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 1:03.32 q698  *1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 1:03.34 q622  *1
United States of America 22Abrahams, David H S13 1:04.70 q550  *1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:06.28 q687  *1
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:18.50 q240  *1
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 1:46.60 q32  *1
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 1:00.55 q845  *2
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 1:03.42 q693  *2
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 1:06.33 q482  *2
United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C S9 1:06.58 q674  *2
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel S8 1:35.23 q8  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 20Lovett, Jeff M S14 1:01.90 q791  *3
United States of America 19Keithley_, Walker W S10 1:07.55 q504  *3
United States of America 25Gelfand, David H S9 1:07.56 q631  *3
Canada 19Helberg, Hunter S12 1:13.50 q197  *3

Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:06.44 q591  *4
United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A S10 1:09.22 q429  *4
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 1:09.93 q527  *4
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D S10 1:09.61 q412  *5
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:10.12 q518  *5
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 1:16.37 q196  *5
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 1:12.26 q426  *6
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L S10 1:12.67 q289  *6
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio S14 1:17.57 q162  *6

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:13.35 q381  *7
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 1:15.72 q188  *7
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J S14 1:29.94 q11  *7

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving S9 1:17.19 q241  *8
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain S10 1:30.04 q7  *8
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z S14 1:36.35 q1  *8
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 1:30.19 q21  9
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 DQ  ---

Fly 11.5.2.4 Where an athlete can only use one (1) arm for stroke, the arm shall be brough
 
Event 15  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 4:42.36 897  4:42.25*1
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 4:55.07 893  4:57.53*1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 4:58.05 940  4:59.98*1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 5:04.08 950  5:05.81*1
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 5:19.18 914  5:20.05*1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A S6 5:19.62 972  5:31.17*1
Mexico 21Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 4:57.74 765  5:05.23*2
United States of America 21Prochaska, Cali M S9 5:09.02 779  5:10.10*2
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Finals ...   (Event 15  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 5:12.75 833  5:20.29*2
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 5:22.49 891  5:25.16*2
United States of America 23Hermes, Mcclain M S11 5:27.87 775  5:28.70*2
Mexico 29Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 5:56.10 716  5:55.37*2
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z S9 5:18.29 695  5:15.45*3
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 5:33.46 727  5:34.16*3
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 5:44.50 722  5:42.24*3
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8 5:46.31 534  5:52.45*3
Mongolia 17Khurel%, Nomuun S6 7:13.58 146  7:51.47*3
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 5:25.18 630  5:28.42*4
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 5:59.40 593  6:11.72*4
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A S9 5:29.47 589  5:31.91*5
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 6:11.05 491  6:11.49*5
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 5:36.48 522  5:38.206
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 6:16.81 192  6:27.537

 
Event 15  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 4:42.25 q898  *1
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 4:57.53 q874  *1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 4:59.98 q927  *1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 5:05.81 q939  *1
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 5:20.05 q908  *1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A S6 5:31.17 q901  *1
Mexico 21Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 5:05.23 q694  *2
United States of America 21Prochaska, Cali M S9 5:10.10 q770  *2
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 5:20.29 q770  *2
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 5:25.16 q873  *2
United States of America 23Hermes, Mcclain M S11 5:28.70 q768  *2
Mexico 29Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 5:55.37 q722  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z S9 5:15.45 q721  *3
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 5:34.16 q721  *3
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole S10 5:41.41 q344  *3
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K S7 5:41.49 q747  *3
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8 5:52.45 q478  *3
Mongolia 17Khurel%, Nomuun S6 7:51.47 q35  *3

Swim-Off Required

Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 5:28.42 q599  *4
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 5:42.24 q740  *4
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura S8 6:10.32 q324  *4
United States of America 18Bosler_, Riley E S10 6:27.99 q66  *4
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A S9 5:31.91 q566  *5
United States of America 13Dillingham_, Miah Y S7 5:59.44 q593  *5
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G S8 6:15.00 q288  *5

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 5:38.20 q506  *6
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 6:11.49 q487  *6

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 19Freeman_, Liberty S9 5:46.13 q432  *7
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 6:11.72 q485  *7
Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria S9 5:58.49 q324  *8
Mexico 30Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 6:38.51 q273  *8
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 6:27.53 q133  9

 
Event 16  Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 20Jaffe, Noah S8 4:30.31 939  4:33.04*1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 4:43.04 727  4:40.76*1
United States of America 23Williams, Adin S7 5:16.09 705  5:15.97*1
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 5:19.41 860  5:21.01*1
United States of America 23Torres, Matthew S8 4:37.32 886  4:39.79*2
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 4:43.10 726  4:45.23*2
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 5:22.65 836  5:23.18*2
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 5:09.57 455  5:15.60*3
Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander S8 5:20.23 482  5:26.20*3
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 5:37.56 717  5:37.51*3
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 5:44.01 663  5:46.114
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 6:21.83 343  6:25.535
Mexico 23Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus S6 6:34.54 253  6:29.216
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 6:46.03 184  6:40.797

 
Event 16  Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle S6-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 20Jaffe, Noah S8 4:33.04 q919  *1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 4:40.76 q749  *1
United States of America 23Williams, Adin S7 5:15.97 q706  *1
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 5:17.91 q244  *1
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 5:21.01 q849  *1
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 5:41.17 q187  *1
United States of America 23Torres, Matthew S8 4:39.79 q866  *2
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 4:45.23 q705  *2
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 5:23.18 q832  *2
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P S10 5:26.81 q179  *2
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z S14 5:51.01 q130  *2
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 6:44.18 q72  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A S9 5:10.34 q447  *3
Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander S8 5:26.20 q425  *3
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain S10 5:37.08 q119  *3
United States of America 25Gioffreda, Connor J S6 5:37.51 q718  *3

Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 5:15.60 q396  *4
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 5:46.11 q644  *4
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 6:17.07 q84  *4
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 6:25.53 q315  *5
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel S8 6:30.03 q46  *5
Mexico 23Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus S6 6:29.21 q289  6
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 6:40.79 q214  7
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Event 17  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 28.00 907  28.23*1
Japan 27Tsujiuchi, Ayano S12 28.60 858  28.42*1
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 29.11 911  29.24*1
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary S9 30.21 916  30.72*1
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 32.91 955  33.75*1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A S6 33.65 963  34.09*1
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 34.92 637  34.50*1
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8 35.06 731  35.38*1
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 28.37 883  28.29*2
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 30.79 883  31.34*2
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 32.14 710  31.79*2
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 33.96 903  34.30*2
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 34.13 942  34.59*2
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 28.66 865  28.88*3
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon S9 31.95 811  32.30*3
United States of America 16Keehn%, Rachel E S10 32.66 672  32.71*3
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 34.01 900  33.89*3
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G S6 37.11 785  36.97*3
United States of America 25Young, Colleen S13 29.36 817  29.79*4
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 32.63 766  32.43*4
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 33.54 704  33.885
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 33.60 700  34.046
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 33.62 698  33.757
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 NS  37.24---

 
Event 17  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 28.23 q892  *1
Japan 27Tsujiuchi, Ayano S12 28.42 q870  *1
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 29.24 q903  *1
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary S9 30.72 q887  *1
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory S7 33.75 q914  *1
United States of America 33Marks, Elizabeth A S6 34.09 q943  *1
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 34.50 q667  *1
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8 35.38 q710  *1
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin S14 40.58 q  *1
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 48.02 q383  *1
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 51.13 q298  *1
Canada 35Ens, Nikita S3 1:12.57 q134  *1
United States of America 22Schroeder, Eden M S1 1:54.40 q13  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 28.29 q889  *2
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 31.34 q849  *2
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 31.79 q735  *2
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara S7 33.89 q907  *2
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 34.59 q920  *2
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura S8 35.89 q676  *2
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 41.07 q  *2
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 52.61 q192  *2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team  WPS

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 28.88 q850  *3
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon S9 32.30 q788  *3
United States of America 16Keehn%, Rachel E S10 32.71 q669  *3
United States of America 27Coan, Mckenzie S7 34.30 q885  *3
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G S8 36.25 q653  *3
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G S6 36.97 q793  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 25Young, Colleen S13 29.79 q787  *4
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 32.43 q779  *4
Mexico 19Tellez Gomez_, Maria Jazmin S10 34.16 q562  *4
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 36.37 q645  *4
Mexico 15Ortiz Mendez%, Naomi Alejandra S7 37.24 q715  *4
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam S6 40.80 q562  *4
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 33.75 q689  *5
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole S10 34.65 q527  *5
Chile 22Munoz Moreno, Valentina Ayalen S8 36.57 q631  *5
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S7 38.48 q637  *5
United States of America 21Sheward, Amanda K S6 43.50 q404  *5
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 33.88 q680  *6
United States of America 17Zirbel_, Savannah J S8 36.92 q608  *6
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian S10 37.18 q355  *6
Mexico 30Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 39.34 q583  *6
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 44.10 q371  *6
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 34.04 q669  *7
United States of America 18Bosler_, Riley E S10 39.60 q221  *7
United States of America 19Clark_, Mia H S8 40.05 q407  *7
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana S7 44.18 q303  *7
United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah S6 48.88 q164  *7
Canada 42Zafar, Sumbul S9 37.04 q461  *8
Puerto Rico 22Masso Quinones, Laura S10 40.94 q163  *8
Colombia 23Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 46.37 q206  *8
Mongolia 17Khurel%, Nomuun S6 57.07 q21  *8
United States of America 18Hixson%, Julia G S9 39.55 q306  *9
United States of America 17Schopperth_, Gabi M S7 49.61 q104  *9

 
Event 18  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Norway 22Solberg, Fredrik S9 25.44 990  25.70*1
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 25.63 882  25.72*1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 26.28 768  26.39*1
United States of America 22Abrahams, David H S13 26.65 737  26.44*1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 30.01 947  30.30*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 31.94 714  31.80*1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo S11 34.31 293  33.56*1
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 34.37 379  30.32*1
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber S4 38.63 768  38.75*1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 49.91 682  50.77*1
United States of America 29Hill, J J S9 25.52 986  25.91*2
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 26.96 770  27.01*2
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 38.46 339  37.96*2
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Finals ...   (Event 18  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 53.96 469  53.54*2
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 27.53 847  27.753
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 28.41 777  28.564
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 28.63 758  28.755
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 28.76 747  28.036
Mexico 21Lopez Coronado_, Miguel Guadalupe S9 28.99 727  28.757
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 29.46 686  29.298
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 30.08 631  29.909
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 32.29 437  32.4110
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 DQ  35.61---

 
Event 18  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Norway 22Solberg, Fredrik S9 25.70 q975  *1
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 25.72 q875  *1
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B S14 26.36 q  *1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 26.39 q757  *1
United States of America 22Abrahams, David H S13 26.44 q757  *1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 30.30 q930  *1
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 30.32 q718  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 31.80 q725  *1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo S11 33.56 q348  *1
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 35.61 q752  *1
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber S4 38.75 q761  *1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 50.77 q637  *1
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 1:07.36 q559  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 29Hill, J J S9 25.91 q962  *2
Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard S10 27.01 q766  *2
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio S14 30.29 q  *2
Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander S8 31.33 q632  *2
Mexico 24Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.67 q620  *2
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 38.34 q236  *2
Spain 47Luque, Miguel S4 45.47 q334  *2
Colombia 30Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 49.33 q47  *2
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 53.20 q508  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W S9 27.75 q830  *3
United States of America 19Keithley_, Walker W S10 28.14 q662  *3
United States of America 27Eicholzer, Lander S8 31.42 q625  *3
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J S14 34.09 q  *3
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 35.37 q566  *3
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 53.54 q491  *3
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 1:05.57 q  *3
Mexico 46Osorio Salazar, Omar S5 1:11.18 q  *3

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 28.03 q808  *4
United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A S10 28.90 q591  *4
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E S6 36.18 q503  *4
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 36.51 q232  *4
Chile 26Larenas Albayay, Patricio Fernando Ju S3 59.63 q219  *4
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 28.56 q764  *5
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain S10 31.03 q395  *5
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 36.65 q468  *5
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel S8 37.73 q167  *5
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 1:05.60 q69  *5
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 28.75 q748  *6
Mexico 21Lopez Coronado_, Miguel Guadalupe S9 28.75 q748  *6
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P S10 31.04 q395  *6
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 37.52 q404  *6
United States of America 19Trawick_, Jon S8 39.23 q105  *6
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 33.46 q213  *7
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 37.96 q373  *7
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 28.92 q733  *8
Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo S6 38.08 q364  *8
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 29.29 q701  9
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 29.90 q647  10
Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving S9 30.09 q630  11
Mexico 22Zavala Manuel_, Jesus Antonio S9 30.15 q625  12
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 32.41 q426  13
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A S9 33.54 q336  14

 
Event 19  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay Multi-Class 49PT RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AUnited States of America 4:10.79  1
1) Pagonis, Tas W19 2) Abrahams, David H M22 3) Wilkerson%, Evan S M17 4) Chambers, Olivia L W21

 
Event 20  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Freestyle Relay Multi-Class S14 RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AUnited States of America 4:18.28  1
1) Sapp, Lawrence W M22 2) Lukacsko, Trevor B M21 3) Sadowski%, Piper J W18 4) Kershaw, Abby C W19

    BUnited States of America XDNF  ---
Race 11.8.3 Swimmer did not remain and finish the race in the same lane as which he starte

1) Nagy, Tessa M W23 2) Austin, Tyler J M22 3) Scherder_, Maggie M W21 4) Lovett, Jeff M M20
 
Event 21  Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 29Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 52.39 640  51.21*1
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 1:04.13 452  1:02.50*1
Canada 35Ens, Nikita S3 1:15.98 341  1:13.99*1
United States of America 22Schroeder, Eden M S1 1:53.23 81  1:52.25*1
Greece 12Spyridoy%, Areti Aravela S2 2:07.58 7  2:00.86*1
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 57.16 466  58.44*2
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly S3 1:19.89 256  1:21.60*2
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 1:15.41 73  1:19.233

 
Event 21  Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 37.40 q1028  1
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 35.84 q796  2
Mexico 29Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 51.21 q684  3
United States of America 18Hixson%, Julia G S9 42.75 q541  4
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 42.99 q529  5
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 1:02.50 q503  6
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah S5 58.44 q423  7
Canada 35Ens, Nikita S3 1:13.99 q390  8

United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah S6 55.58 q358  9
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian S10 48.23 q241  10
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly S3 1:21.60 q223  11
United States of America 22Schroeder, Eden M S1 1:52.25 q88  12
Mexico 33Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 1:19.23 q44  13
Greece 12Spyridoy%, Areti Aravela S2 2:00.86 q15  14
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 49.12 q  15

 
Event 22  Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 41.64 778  42.94*1
Spain 47Luque, Miguel S4 51.66 657  54.50*1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 51.74 813  51.51*1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 1:00.57 801  1:01.53*1
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 52.95 773  55.13*2
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 1:05.14 665  1:05.94*2
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 1:05.79 207  1:05.57*2
Chile 26Larenas Albayay, Patricio Fernando Ju S3 57.11 628  58.82*3
Mexico 33Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S2 1:08.48 565  1:10.26*3
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 1:00.19 522  1:00.174
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 1:04.59 382  1:04.725

 
Event 22  Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L S10 32.90 q719  *1
United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 34.17 q767  *1
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 41.02 q741  *1
United States of America 27Karimi, Abbas S5 42.94 q722  *1
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 44.19 q  *1
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 44.99 q465  *1
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 51.51 q821  *1
Spain 47Luque, Miguel S4 54.50 q550  *1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 1:01.53 q773  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 38.71 q396  *2
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 44.20 q596  *2
Peru 13Sono%, Isaias S3 55.13 q697  *2
Canada 31Martin, Riley S4 1:05.57 q212  *2
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio S2 1:05.94 q641  *2
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 53.70 q231  *3
Chile 26Larenas Albayay, Patricio Fernando Ju S3 58.82 q569  *3
Mexico 33Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S2 1:10.26 q513  *3

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 1:00.17 q523  4
Peru 27Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 1:04.72 q379  5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S5 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 DQ  ---
Back 11.3.3  Totally submerged during the stroke (except for the first 15m following start

 
Event 23  Women 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L SM13 2:26.40 959  2:27.90*1
United States of America 20Schmit, Summer SM9 2:43.63 861  2:43.61*1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T SM8 2:47.50 922  2:52.16*1
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SM14 2:47.53 675  2:50.61*1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas SM11 2:53.13 866  2:57.09*1
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory SM7 2:57.71 950  2:58.03*1
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G SM6 3:34.72 497  3:38.46*1
United States of America 25Young, Colleen SM13 2:32.08 883  2:34.68*2
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie SM9 2:45.82 830  2:46.53*2
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B SM7 3:03.12 889  3:06.72*2
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F SM8 3:08.44 620  3:07.04*2
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania SM11 3:08.91 634  3:04.49*2
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia SM13 2:32.87 871  2:39.25*3
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary SM9 2:46.19 824  2:57.20*3
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K SM7 3:04.61 872  3:05.81*3
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E SM13 2:35.02 839  2:37.22*4
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon SM9 2:49.45 775  2:52.36*4
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan SM9 2:58.67 625  2:58.015
United States of America 21Prochaska, Cali M SM9 3:00.41 596  3:01.586
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali SM9 3:06.37 496  3:09.627
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A SM9 3:07.30 480  3:07.348
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A SM9 3:18.21 312  3:17.229
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z SM9 DQ  2:58.37---

Race 11.8.9.1 No prosthesis except ocular or orthosis during the race by swimmer - Misc

Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara SM7 DQ  3:09.12---
Breast 11.4.5 Alternating movements or downward butterfly kicks are not permitted (except

 
Event 23  Women 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L SM13 2:27.90 q940  *1
United States of America 20Schmit, Summer SM9 2:43.61 q861  *1
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SM14 2:50.61 q621  *1
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T SM8 2:52.16 q863  *1
Mexico 19Tellez Gomez_, Maria Jazmin SM10 2:52.76 q574  *1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas SM11 2:57.09 q812  *1
United States of America 35Weggemann, Mallory SM7 2:58.03 q946  *1
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania SM11 3:04.49 q703  *1
United States of America 23Gaffney, Julia K SM7 3:05.81 q857  *1
Mexico 25Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SM12 3:06.02 q342  *1
Peru 33Felices, Dunia SM5 4:34.55 q153  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 25Young, Colleen SM13 2:34.68 q844  *2
United States of America 26Sims, Natalie SM9 2:46.53 q819  *2
Mexico 21Lopez Moreno, Silvana SM10 2:52.92 q571  *2
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B SM7 3:06.72 q845  *2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Women 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F SM8 3:07.04 q642  *2
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C SM14 3:09.37 q307  *2
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G SM6 3:38.46 q444  *2
Canada 17Ouellette%, Hannah SM5 4:35.85 q144  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E SM13 2:37.22 q804  *3
Japan 17Fukuda%, Kanon SM9 2:52.36 q729  *3
Colombia 17Vargas Blanco%, Sara SM7 3:09.12 q814  *3
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina SM8 3:11.66 q569  *3
Mexico 19Tovar Brailovsky_, Nicole SM10 3:31.53 q74  *3
United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M SM14 3:31.99 q75  *3
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam SM6 3:59.91 q189  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia SM13 2:39.25 q771  *4
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary SM9 2:57.20 q649  *4
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura SM8 3:21.10 q421  *4
Mexico 25Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SM7 3:32.35 q480  *4
United States of America 18Bosler_, Riley E SM10 3:43.60 q26  *4
Puerto Rico 23Santiago, Victoria SM14 3:45.95 q22  *4
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca SM6 4:12.22 q97  *4
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan SM9 2:58.01 q636  *5
Dominican Republic 35Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SM7 3:32.44 q478  *5
Mexico 22Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela SM8 3:34.45 q240  *5
United States of America 20Trevor_, Caitlin SM14 3:59.81 q4  *5
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian SM10 4:05.93 q2  *5
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z SM9 2:58.37 q630  *6
Mexico 30Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene SM7 3:39.20 q383  *6
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G SM8 3:51.93 q87  *6
United States of America 21Prochaska, Cali M SM9 3:01.58 q576  *7
United States of America 13Dillingham_, Miah Y SM7 3:40.67 q363  *7
United States of America 19Clark_, Mia H SM8 3:52.09 q87  *7
United States of America 23Morley, Elise SM9 3:06.36 q496  *8
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara SM7 3:47.38 q279  *8
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A SM9 3:07.34 q480  *9
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana SM7 4:18.97 q47  *9
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali SM9 3:09.62 q442  10
Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria SM9 3:12.23 q401  11
United States of America 19Freeman_, Liberty SM9 3:13.87 q376  12
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A SM9 3:17.22 q326  13
Canada 42Zafar, Sumbul SM9 3:35.87 q118  14
Chile 22Munoz Moreno, Valentina Ayalen SM8 DQ  ---

Race 11.8.2 Swimmer did not cover the whole distance - Misc
 
Event 24  Men 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B SM14 2:19.80 851  2:21.35*1
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D SM10 2:29.93 641  2:28.45*1
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W SM9 2:31.18 737  2:37.45*1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson SM6 2:39.54 997  2:43.32*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie SM7 2:57.76 591  3:00.48*1
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas SM8 2:58.99 358  2:57.05*1
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Finals ...   (Event 24  Men 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W SM14 2:24.78 759  2:25.38*2
United States of America 25Gelfand, David H SM9 2:32.15 719  2:30.84*2
United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C SM10 2:34.19 553  2:34.72*2
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto SM6 2:49.51 878  2:49.70*2
United States of America 23Williams, Adin SM7 3:11.52 354  3:06.42*2
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J SM9 2:33.92 685  2:34.37*3
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue SM14 2:34.99 553  2:37.40*3
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6 2:51.28 853  2:56.95*3
United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C SM9 2:34.60 672  2:34.74*4
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A SM14 2:43.23 387  2:41.05*4
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SM6 2:54.27 810  2:57.12*4
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SM9 2:37.59 612  2:39.73*5
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J SM14 2:50.27 263  2:52.48*5
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D SM6 3:01.08 703  2:58.36*5
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M SM9 2:48.05 407  2:46.20*6
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E SM6 3:02.75 676  3:01.73*6
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair SM9 DQ  3:01.75---

Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick - breast

Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander SM8 DQ  3:17.23---
Breast 11.4.5 Alternating movements or downward butterfly kicks are not permitted (except

 
Event 24  Men 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 21Lukacsko, Trevor B SM14 2:21.35 q823  *1
United States of America 18Thomas%, Aaron D SM10 2:28.45 q671  *1
United States of America 25Gelfand, David H SM9 2:30.84 q744  *1
United States of America 20Jaffe, Noah SM8 2:32.28 q844  *1
Colombia 31Crispin Corzo, Nelson SM6 2:43.32 q956  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie SM7 3:00.48 q542  *1
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W SM14 2:25.38 q748  *2
United States of America 14Mills%, Sawyer L SM10 2:31.13 q616  *2
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J SM9 2:34.37 q676  *2
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto SM6 2:49.70 q875  *2
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas SM8 2:57.05 q391  *2
United States of America 23Williams, Adin SM7 3:06.42 q438  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C SM10 2:34.72 q542  *3
United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C SM9 2:34.74 q669  *3
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue SM14 2:37.40 q503  *3
Mexico 22Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6 2:56.95 q769  *3
Mexico 19Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander SM8 3:17.23 q118  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Martin, Emmett A SM10 2:36.85 q498  *4
United States of America 15Busch%, Noah W SM9 2:37.45 q615  *4
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A SM14 2:41.05 q430  *4
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SM6 2:57.12 q766  *4
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus SM8 3:21.88 q81  *4
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SM9 2:39.73 q570  *5
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J SM14 2:52.48 q229  *5
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P SM10 2:56.77 q160  *5
United States of America 28Shattuck, Zach D SM6 2:58.36 q747  *5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Men 200 LC Meter IM SM5-SM14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel SM8 3:25.04 q62  *5
Swim-Off Required

United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M SM9 2:46.20 q442  *6
United States of America 21Ray, Morgan E SM6 3:01.73 q693  *6
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain SM10 3:03.79 q90  *6
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z SM14 3:21.04 q16  *6
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A SM9 2:48.93 q391  *7
Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo SM6 3:50.45 q68  *7
Mexico 22Zavala Manuel_, Jesus Antonio SM9 2:48.94 q391  8
Mexico 21Lopez Coronado_, Miguel Guadalupe SM9 2:52.40 q329  9
Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving SM9 2:55.95 q270  10
Mexico 20Llamas Rios, Diego Jair SM9 3:01.75 q188  11
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro SM6 DQ  ---

Breast 11.4.1 Head did not break the water surface before the hand/s turn inwards at the w

Mexico 21Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernard SM10 DQ  ---
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio SM14 DQ  ---

Breast 11.4.5 Feet/foot not turned out during the propulsive part of the kick - breast
 
Event 25  Women 150 LC Meter IM SM1-SM4 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SM4 3:26.72 640  3:36.80*1
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly SM3 4:59.16 192  5:00.48*1

 
Event 25  Women 150 LC Meter IM SM1-SM4 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 51Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SM4 3:36.80 q553  *1
Canada 22van Wyck-Smart, Aly SM3 5:00.48 q187  *1

 
Event 26  Men 150 LC Meter IM SM1-SM4 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Spain 47Luque, Miguel SM4 2:54.44 668  3:10.31*1
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SM3 3:26.82 622  3:28.56*1
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio SM2 3:54.07 900  4:04.03*1
Canada 31Martin, Riley SM4 3:37.32 204  3:34.27*2
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego SM3 3:39.46 487  3:46.06*2

 
Event 26  Men 150 LC Meter IM SM1-SM4 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Spain 47Luque, Miguel SM4 3:10.31 q471  *1
Mexico 24Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SM3 3:28.56 q603  *1
Mexico 38Tronco Sanchez, Cristopher Gregorio SM2 4:04.03 q827  *1
Canada 31Martin, Riley SM4 3:34.27 q228  *2
Mexico 29Lopez Diaz, Diego SM3 3:46.06 q420  *2

 
Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 1:05.43 981  1:06.18*1
United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 1:10.65 902  1:11.27*1
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:13.37 946  1:14.27*1
United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 1:18.35 668  1:18.27*1
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 1:21.97 988  1:24.30*1
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:23.97 828  1:25.75*1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 1:28.76 641  1:26.60*1
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 1:35.38 610  1:32.96*1
United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 1:08.55 901  1:09.02*2
United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E S9 1:13.82 936  1:12.50*2
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 1:14.17 801  1:16.25*2
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:24.27 820  1:27.10*2
Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 1:39.02 508  1:38.61*2
United States of America 25Young, Colleen S13 1:14.07 732  1:14.78*3
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:14.60 787  1:15.46*3
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary S9 1:16.25 875  1:23.05*3
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:25.99 774  1:29.02*3
United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:14.57 715  1:14.85*4
United States of America 24Winnett, Taylor M S10 1:14.99 775  1:15.52*4
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 1:17.37 845  1:17.68*4
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F S8 1:26.72 754  1:28.90*4
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 1:22.61 691  1:22.865
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:26.08 583  1:25.296
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A S9 1:27.75 531  1:25.497

 
Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 20Pergolini, Gia S13 1:06.18 q963  *1
United States of America 23Truwit, Alexandra M S10 1:11.27 q885  *1
United States of America 23Aspden, Hannah E S9 1:12.50 q966  *1
United States of America 18Sadowski%, Piper J S14 1:18.27 q670  *1
Canada 28Newkirk, Shelby S6 1:24.30 q943  *1
Mexico 25Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:25.75 q781  *1
United States of America 19Pagonis, Tas S11 1:26.60 q705  *1
Mexico 25Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa S12 1:28.88 q298  *1
United States of America 13Dillingham_, Miah Y S7 1:32.57 q688  *1
United States of America 22Schroeder, Eden M S1 3:51.66 q13  *1
Greece 12Spyridoy%, Areti Aravela S2 4:33.55 q  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Chambers, Olivia L S13 1:09.02 q888  *2
United States of America 27Smith, Lizzi S9 1:14.27 q925  *2
United States of America 13Cederholm%, Chloe I S10 1:15.46 q761  *2
Mexico 19Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 1:26.39 q405  *2
United States of America 32Long, Jessica T S8 1:27.10 q744  *2
Mexico 28Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:31.03 q574  *2
United States of America 23Lettenberger, Ahalya B S7 1:32.96 q677  *2
Mexico 29Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 1:36.00 q657  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 25Young, Colleen S13 1:14.78 q708  *3
United States of America 24Winnett, Taylor M S10 1:15.52 q759  *3
United States of America 16Francescotti%, Maria G S9 1:17.68 q837  *3
United States of America 21Shepherd, Haven F S8 1:28.90 q693  *3
United States of America 19Kershaw, Abby C S14 1:29.01 q328  *3
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Costa Rica 18Miranda Corrales%, Sara S7 1:38.61 q519  *3
United States of America 21Sheward, Amanda K S6 1:42.87 q471  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 21Nuhfer, Grace E S13 1:14.85 q705  *4
United States of America 17Kim%, Audrey S10 1:16.25 q735  *4
United States of America 18Knott%, Keegan S9 1:22.86 q684  *4
Colombia 24Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:29.02 q689  *4
United States of America 21Scherder_, Maggie M S14 1:42.99 q68  *4
United States of America 17Gioffreda%, Megan G S6 1:43.27 q460  *4
United States of America 17Schopperth_, Gabi M S7 1:55.20 q152  *4
Canada 17Jibb%, Mary S9 1:23.05 q678  *5
Chile 22Munoz Moreno, Valentina Ayalen S8 1:30.63 q643  *5
United States of America 12Wandycz_, Vivian S10 1:44.13 q58  *5
United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M S14 1:45.74 q46  *5
Canada 24Soliman, Myriam S6 1:50.13 q295  *5
Costa Rica 16Coto%, Ariana S7 2:06.03 q45  *5
United States of America 19Freeman_, Liberty S9 1:24.31 q639  *6
Mexico 16Jimenez Martinez_, Diana Laura S8 1:40.84 q357  *6
Mexico 25Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 1:54.43 q210  *6
United States of America 16Sutton%, Momo A S9 1:25.29 q608  *7
United States of America 14Bauer_, Chiara G S8 1:46.04 q237  *7
United States of America 17Boykins_, Lilah S6 1:58.53 q145  *7
United States of America 17Freeman%, Casey A S9 1:25.49 q602  *8
Mongolia 17Khurel%, Nomuun S6 1:58.86 q141  *8
Peru 13Apaestegui%, Micaela S9 1:29.01 q492  9
United States of America 14Conrad%, Brit D S9 1:30.27 q454  10
United States of America 23Morley, Elise S9 1:30.33 q452  11
Canada 15Diehl%, Ali S9 1:31.47 q418  12
United States of America 18Hixson%, Julia G S9 1:32.30 q394  13
Mexico 15Torres Claudio_, Diana Maria S9 1:33.78 q353  14
Canada 42Zafar, Sumbul S9 1:39.79 q210  15
United States of America 20White, MeiMei Z S9 DQ  ---

 
Event 28  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 1:05.72 811  1:06.58*1
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 1:06.12 681  1:05.30*1
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 1:06.87 798  1:05.88*1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:07.33 850  1:07.74*1
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 1:11.57 847  1:12.74*1
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 1:24.54 711  1:24.07*1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo S11 1:30.98 208  1:31.20*1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 1:34.77 247  1:32.68*1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 2:06.34 697  2:06.47*1
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 1:09.76 536  1:11.76*2
United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C S9 1:10.17 756  1:10.60*2
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 1:13.85 541  1:14.79*2
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:22.55 482  1:22.50*2
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 1:30.50 528  1:33.06*2
United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 1:11.79 699  1:11.53*3
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:16.08 459  1:15.87*3
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 1:32.14 479  1:32.67*3
Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 1:13.98 619  1:13.67*4
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 1:28.45 121  1:30.56*4
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 1:35.75 375  1:35.28*4
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:17.15 504  1:22.925
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:24.09 278  1:23.926
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 1:26.39 218  1:26.747
United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C S10 NS  1:13.80---

 
Event 28  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
United States of America 17Wilkerson%, Evan S S12 1:05.30 q713  *1
United States of America 22Sapp, Lawrence W S14 1:05.88 q832  *1
United States of America 20El-Demerdash, Yaseen A S10 1:06.58 q781  *1
United States of America 18McNear%, Owen J S9 1:07.74 q837  *1
United States of America 21Oneil, Jack A S8 1:12.74 q811  *1
Mexico 17Gutierrez Bermudez%, Jesus Alberto S6 1:24.07 q725  *1
Peru 17Woo%, Rodrigo S11 1:31.20 q203  *1
Canada 18Giammichele%, Charlie S7 1:32.68 q299  *1
Chile 39Abarza Diaz, Alberto Caroly S2 2:06.47 q694  *1
Chile 26Larenas Albayay, Patricio Fernando Ju S3 2:08.27 q314  *1
Spain 19Navarro Riofrio, Miguel Angel S1 4:28.40 q  *1

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 18Wong%, Braxton C S9 1:10.60 q741  *2
Colombia 40Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 1:11.76 q458  *2
United States of America 16Stivers%, Aiden C S10 1:13.80 q510  *2
United States of America 34Greve, Jesse A S14 1:14.79 q506  *2
United States of America 23Torres, Matthew S8 1:15.69 q716  *2
Canada 17Zheng%, Leo S6 1:32.67 q463  *2
United States of America 20Babayeuski_, Yan A S7 1:38.44 q169  *2
Mexico 33Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S2 2:26.07 q308  *2

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 19Bruner, Carson P S9 1:11.53 q708  *3
Puerto Rico 24Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:15.87 q467  *3
United States of America 19Keithley_, Walker W S10 1:16.50 q412  *3
Canada 19Helberg, Hunter S12 1:18.22 q240  *3
United States of America 16Culotta%, Lucas S8 1:22.50 q484  *3
Mexico 19Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro S6 1:33.06 q452  *3

Swim-Off Required

United States of America 14Bell_, Trevor A S9 1:12.27 q682  *4
United States of America 18Grady_, Sean P S10 1:20.04 q295  *4
Canada 22Fricano_, Antonio S14 1:21.59 q278  *4
United States of America 19Thomas, Noah S6 1:35.28 q388  *4
United States of America 13Vitale_, Marcus S8 1:35.34 q144  *4

Swim-Off Required

Mexico 19Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 1:13.67 q631  *5
United States of America 15Barton_, Isaac C S10 1:23.54 q200  *5
United States of America 22Austin, Tyler J S14 1:26.32 q160  *5
Mexico 13Hernandez Gonzalez_, Jonathan Joel S8 1:38.65 q94  *5
Mexico 17Ibarra Juarez_, Carlo Rodrigo S6 1:43.33 q196  *5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke S1-S2, S6-S14 Multi-Class)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 17Luna Contreras_, Irving S9 1:17.09 q506  *6
United States of America 25Mercado_, Gianni Z S14 1:26.53 q156  *6
Mexico 22Magana Vasquez_, Diego Efrain S10 1:35.18 q34  *6
United States of America 19Cooper, Alex E S6 1:47.11 q132  *6
United States of America 19Trawick_, Jon S8 2:22.58 q  *6
Mexico 19Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 1:22.92 q312  *7
Nicaragua 20Martinez Sanchez, Jonathan Antonio S14 1:28.16 q126  *7
Mexico 20Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 2:01.81 q17  *7
United States of America 15Kubik_, Max A S9 1:23.54 q294  *8
United States of America 17Kia%, Cyrus R S14 1:30.56 q89  *8
United States of America 17Eidelman%, Ryan M S9 1:23.92 q283  9
Costa Rica 18Alfaro%, Neythan S9 1:26.74 q209  10
Mexico 23Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 DQ  ---

Back 11.3.4  More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the tur

Mexico 22Zavala Manuel_, Jesus Antonio S9 DQ  ---
Back 11.3.4  Athlete not on back upon leaving wall after the turn

United States of America 29Hill, J J S9 NS  ---
Brazil 39Basilio, Alan Kleber S4 NS  ---

 
Event 29  Mixed 4x50 LC Meter Medley Relay Multi-Class 20PT RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AUnited States of America 2:55.73  1
1) Marks, Elizabeth A W33 2) Ray, Morgan E M21 3) Karimi, Abbas M27 4) Smith, Leanne E W35

    ACanada DQ  ---
1) Ouellette%, Hannah W17 2) Martin, Riley M31 3) Massabie, Sebastian M19 4) Soliman, Myriam W24

 
Event 30  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Medley Relay 34PT RELAY

 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    AUnited States of America 4:24.32  1
1) Aspden, Hannah E W23 2) Ray, Morgan E M21 3) Smith, Lizzi W27 4) El-Demerdash, Yaseen A M20

    ACanada 5:29.31  2
1) Zheng%, Leo M17 2) Diehl%, Ali W15 3) Jibb%, Mary W17 4) Giammichele%, Charlie M18

    BUnited States of America XDNF  ---
Race 11.8.3 Swimmer did not remain and finish the race in the same lane as which he starte

1) Oneil, Jack A M21 2) Gelfand, David H M25 3) Prochaska, Cali M W21 4) Sims, Natalie W26
 
Event 101  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle S1-S13 Multi-Class

AgeName Team Finals Time WPS

United States of America 23Nagy, Tessa M S14 1:15.18 478  1


